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un N > £n fact» 1 wonder what waux] a reasonable man who had

and 9thalL ” raC Jn6f attendin« hira regularly on 2nd, 4th, 7th

attend him as weil*i in3latlns having another to come and

The most absurd part of the affidavit is fo®* this man
jamuel, whom you know as an intelligent man, to go and pay 10/-
to a private radical Practitioner on 9/2/48 and then go'to
. nOss for free service the same day*

As concerning me, the 3tory is a mere fabrication.

Yours faithfully,

A. B, XUMA,
1.j-Jjl.CAL OFFICER : THALSVAAL LAUSDHY AKD
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15th January, 1948.

The Secretary*
African Bakers and Confectioners Industrial Union,
209/10, Chancellor house,
25, Sox Street
JOHAMN-"SBURS.

Dear Sir,

| beg to apply for post of kedical Officer of the sick
Benefit and Medical Aid Society of the African Bakers and
Confectioners Industrial Union a» advertised recently in the
Johannesburg "Star" ana elsewhere,

I am experienced in this type of work as | am a
foundation Medical Officer for the Transvaal Laundry Workers
Sick Benefit and Medical Aid Society.

If my application is successful | can assure you of my

best service" in the interest of your members and | shall
accept the tenus of contract as stated in your advertisement.

Yours faithfully,

A. 3. WIA.
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SAGENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY |

INCORPORATED IN THE UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDICAL PRODUCTS DEPARTMENT  reternone 22-1602

Directors; P. O. B O X 9361

E. B. Bell TEL. ADD.: "VICTORXRAY"
S. J. Bloem

E Hall HOTPOINT HOUSE
F. W. Kingston

E P. Kuttel CR. HOEK & BREE STREETS
T.G. Murphy JOHANNESBURG

W. J. Bekker (U.S.A))
E F. Kallahan (U.S.A.)
G. S. Eveleth, Jun. (U.S.A))

W. R Herod (U.S.A.) 16th March, 1948.
ref S.A. 46728

Dr. A.B. Xuma,
104 End Street,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir:

We thank you for your order of March 15th in connection with which
we undertake to deliver and instair

1 — Second—hand GENERAL ELECTRIC Type 17-75 X—ray Unit
for radiographic and fluoroscopic duty complete with
Potter Bucky Curved Diaphragm, foot switch, and hand
timer, and a new shockproof diagnostic DX Tube with
shockproof H.V. cables and a new Type "Bn Patterson
Screen insert at the total price of ........................ . £400.0.0.

DELIVEKI; in approximately two months.

Before delivery the Model 17-75 X—ray Unit will be reconditioned
electrically in our Workshop and the transformer modified for
shockproof x—ray tubes.

The whole x—ray equipment, except vacuum and glass parts, will be
covered by a one—year Guarantee.

All necessary operating instructions will be given to you after
installation. We are also prepared to give you assistance and
advice in the preparation and installation of the Photographic
Darkroom.

To take full advantage of the output of the 17-75 X—ray Unit, which
is 50 MA. at 85 Kv.p., or 5Ka. at 85 Kv.p. continuously, you should
prepare prior to installation a single—phase electrical supply line
capable of carrying a load of 25 amperes with a voltage drop less
than 5. The double—pole switch with fuses and an earth conhection
are to be prepared at your expense.



Dr. A.6. Xuma,
JOHANNESBURG. Ref. S.A. 46728 Page —2—

Thanking you for your order and assuring you of our best services
at all times,

We are,
Yours very truly,

SOUTH AFRICAN GENERAL ELECTRIC"COMPANY LIMITED

R. Vallcenburg, Manager/
Medical Products Dept,



8th April,

ii1e33T73. S.A. General
X—"ay Department,
8, Smal Street,
joiiA t:,3S'Jhg.

Electric. Co. Ltd.,

Gentlemen,

re; kodel 17-75 X-—Kay Machine:

I regret that owing to unforeseen circumstances |

1946.

snail

not be able to carry aut my previous plans of having the above

mentioned machine delivered to me on the 51st Lay,

It has become
undertaking during this year.

Anyway, your kr. Steinberg had

15th inarch, 1948.

I regret and apologise for any
have caused you.

inconvenience |

1948.

impossible for me to carry out such an

informed me that he
would not have the machine on hand for aome five weeks from

the

might

Youi'S faithfully,

A. B. XU-A

ABX/GM
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/Jlfe SAGENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1

INCORPORATED IN THE UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA

Vao MEDICAL PRODUCTS DEPARTMENT  reierrone 22-1602

Directors: P. O. B O X 9361
E. B. Bell TEL. ADD.: "VICTORXRAY"
S.J. Bloem

E Hall HOTPOINT HOUSE
F.W. Kingston CR. HOEK & BREE STREETS
F. P. Kuttel

T. G. Murphy JOHANNESBURG

W. J. Bekker (U.S.A))
E F. Kallahan (U.S.A))
G. S. Eveleth, Jun. (U.S.A)

"W. R Herod (U.S.A.) 9th April, 1948.
Ref.: SA 46805

Dr. A.B. Xuma,
14— End Street,
Doornfontein,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 8th and very much
regret to note, that existing circumstances have compelled you to
postpone the installation of the 17-75 X-—ray Unit.

We trust, however, thatfpresent circumstances improve we may be
able to count you among our many satisfied customers.

Yours very truly,

SOUTH AFRICAN GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

einberg,
edical Products Dept.
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TELEGRAMS :
PHONE 33-4375 LFEDPRINT," JOHANNESBURG P.O0. BOX 1200

Rational Snbustrial Council of tfje printing anb
J/etospaper Snbustrp of ££>outf) Africa

EIGHTH FLOOR. MUTUAL BUILDING
HARRISON STREET
JOHANNESBURG

A. 658 A v 20th May, 1948.

Dr. A.B. Xuma, r
104, End Street,

Doornfontein,

JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

With reference to nmy letter of the 12th
instant and our subsequent telephonic conversation
on the subject of the Sickness Benefit Scheme which
has been launched by this Council for African em-
ployees in the Printing Industry, it would be appre-
ciated if you would be so good as to let ne have
your reply to lay before my Committee, as requested.

Your helpful advice in this matter is
of great assistance to us, and | am sure my Commit-
tee would wish me to express their thanks to you,
whatever the outcome of our discussions may be.

Yours faithfully,

jltoss -1 x> -
(J /) fo?E.P. Kemp,

SECRETARY.
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<na kay, 1948*—

kiss G.T. Green,
National Industrial Council of the
Printing & Newspaper Industry of S.A.,
Eighth Floor# Mutual Buildings#
Harrison Street,
FIQIIAI&LSIFiIKG.

Dear Mis3 Green,

res Sick Benefit Scheme:

In reply to your letter of the 1 th
instant, | wish to 3tate that it would be impossible
for me to accept service under the scheme or to
recommenu anyone on the terms suggested in your letter.

I may, however, consider it on a retainer's
fee of *16.0.0. a month to begin tfith subject to review.
On this ba3i3 | would undertake to examine your members,
prescribe for them and give a medical certificate when the
member is fit to resume work, free of charge.

There would, however, be an extra fee for
house visits on accepted conditions for auch cases.

Vhether or not | am the successful candidate
for the post, | shall be glad to give your Committee any
information on such Societies that is in ny possession.

Yours faithfully,

A. B. XIIKA.

ABX/Ok.
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CLOTHING

tA W O ft
A~*
14, New Court Chambers, ty//
44, Commissioner Street, \%
ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE JOHANNESBURG.

ADDRESSED TO THE SECRETARY

29th March___ yg”™l 9.

104, AQad *Street, /t* fE*XtN A <1

JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Doctor,

Bearer hereof, is employed hy the above Union

as a general clerk”kindly attend to her complaint.

Your3_ faithfully,
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